
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3548
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014
ATR FLIGHT SERVICE
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Aircraft Type Rating (ATR) flight service has been launched in the country;

(b) if so, the names of such sectors where the said service has been started; and

(c) the steps being taken/proposed to be taken to start the services in other sectors in the country?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a):- The ATR type of aircraft is being operated by Airlines Allied Services and Jet Airways of scheduled domestic operations.

(b):- The route approved in winter schedule 2013 with ATR aircraft by Jet Airways and Alliance Allied Services is as placed at Annexure-I & 2 respectively.

(c):- Deployment of ATR aircraft on other domestic sectors/routes is the prerogative of airline operator subject to compliance of requirements of commissioning operation to new station as specified in Civil Aviation Requirements, Section-3, Air Transport, Series E, Part-I issued by Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA).
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